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MATH

OFFICIAL TEAMS

HONORS SCHOLASTIC VARSITY
Alexandria Barnard-Davigr Sabis International 571.4 1 Isabelle Rodriguez Sabis International 371.4 1 Isabel Murphy Sabis International 314.3
Samantha Scoco Pittsfield 485.7 2 Genevieve Brites Pittsfield 342.9 2 Allison Henderson Pittsfield 285.7
Brian Lavinio Pittsfield 457.1 3 Madelyn Bronson Pittsfield 228.6 3 Haley Long Sabis International 257.1
Emelyn Theriault Pittsfield 457.1 3 Rebecca Scheffler Sabis International 228.6 4 Whitney Zapotitla Pittsfield 228.6
Machaela Cruz Sabis International 400.0 4 Kylie Bologna Taconic 200.0 5 Amara Audette Sabis International 171.4
Ignacio Ruiz Mesa Sabis International 400.0 5 Haley Hollins Sabis International 171.4
- Taconic 0.0

ALTERNATES (NOT ELIGIBLE FOR AWARDS)

HONORS SCHOLASTIC VARSITY
Nina Snowise Pittsfield Alt. 371.4 1 Jiovanni Cruz Sabis International 0.0 1 Michael Scoville Sabis International 171.4
Brigette Marcil Pittsfield Alt. 342.9
Tyler Vosburgh Pittsfield Alt. 342.9
Charlotte Noyes Pittsfield Alt. 228.6
Madison Crouse Pittsfield Alt. 171.4
Sydney Ferris Pittsfield Alt. 171.4
Madelyn Malumphy Pittsfield Alt. 142.9



MUSIC

OFFICIAL TEAMS
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HONORS SCHOLASTIC VARSITY
Alexandria Barnard-Davigr Sabis International 420 1 Rebecca Scheffler Sabis International 420 1 Haley Long Sabis International 340
Ignacio Ruiz Mesa Sabis International 400 2 Madelyn Bronson Pittsfield 360 2  Whitney Zapotitla Pittsfield 320
Emelyn Theriault Pittsfield 300 3 Kylie Bologna Taconic 320 3 Allison Henderson Pittsfield 240
Brian Lavinio Pittsfield 280 4 Haley Hollins Sabis International 260 3 Isabel Murphy Sabis International 240
Machaela Cruz Sabis International 280 5 Genevieve Brites Pittsfield 240 3 Amara Audette Sabis International 240
Samantha Scoco Pittsfield 100 4 - Taconic 0

ALTERNATES (NOT ELIGIBLE FOR AWARDS)

HONORS SCHOLASTIC VARSITY
Tyler Vosburgh Pittsfield Alt. 380 1 Jiovanni Cruz Sabis International 0 1 Michael Scoville Sabis International 260
Nina Snowise Pittsfield Alt. 300
Madison Crouse Pittsfield Alt. 300
Brigette Marcil Pittsfield Alt. 240
Sydney Ferris Pittsfield Alt. 240
Charlotte Noyes Pittsfield Alt. 240
Madelyn Malumphy Pittsfield Alt. 220
Szofia Lewis Pittsfield Alt. 0
Jena Kaddoura Pittsfield Alt. 0
Sierra Murray Pittsfield Alt. 0
Ryan Muller Pittsfield Alt. 0
Arianna Coppola Pittsfield Alt. 0
Vivian Berard Pittsfield Alt. 0
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Brian Lavinio

HONORS

Pittsfield

Alexandria Barnard-Davigr Sabis International

Ignacio Ruiz Mesa
Emelyn Theriault
Samantha Scoco

Machaela Cruz

Tyler Vosburgh
Madison Crouse
Sydney Ferris
Nina Snowise
Brigette Marcil
Charlotte Noyes

Sabis International
Pittsfield

Pittsfield

Sabis International
Taconic

HONORS

Pittsfield Alt.
Pittsfield Alt.
Pittsfield Alt.
Pittsfield Alt.
Pittsfield Alt.
Pittsfield Alt.

360
320
300
220
220
220

300
280
260
240
240
220
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ECONOMICS

OFFICIAL TEAMS

Haley Hollins
Genevieve Brites
Madelyn Bronson
Kylie Bologna
Isabelle Rodriguez
Rebecca Scheffler
George Bissell

ALTERNATES (NOT ELIGIBLE FOR AWARDS)

SCHOLASTIC

Sabis International
Pittsfield

Pittsfield

Taconic

Sabis International
Sabis International
Pittsfield

Taconic

Jiovanni Cruz

SCHOLASTIC

Sabis International

400
240
180
180
160
160

0

Haley Long
Amara Audette
Isabel Murphy
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1 Michael Scoville

Allison Henderson
Whitney Zapotitla

VARSITY

Pittsfield
Pittsfield
Sabis International
Sabis International
Sabis International

VARSITY

Sabis International

340
300
280
260
100

400



SCIENCE

OFFICIAL TEAMS
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HONORS SCHOLASTIC VARSITY
Alexandria Barnard-Davigr Sabis International 520 1 Haley Hollins Sabis International 500 1 Allison Henderson Pittsfield 420
Brian Lavinio Pittsfield 480 2 Genevieve Brites Pittsfield 440 1 HaleyLong Sabis International 420
Machaela Cruz Sabis International 480 3 Isabelle Rodriguez Sabis International 400 2  Whitney Zapotitla Pittsfield 380
Emelyn Theriault Pittsfield 460 4 Rebecca Scheffler Sabis International 380 3 Isabel Murphy Sabis International 360
Samantha Scoco Pittsfield 460 5 Madelyn Bronson Pittsfield 340 3 Amara Audette Sabis International 360
Ignacio Ruiz Mesa Sabis International 360 4 - Taconic 0
- Taconic 0

ALTERNATES (NOT ELIGIBLE FOR AWARDS)

HONORS SCHOLASTIC VARSITY
Charlotte Noyes Pittsfield Alt. 700 1 Jiovanni Cruz Sabis International 0 1 Michael Scoville Sabis International 500
Tyler Vosburgh Pittsfield Alt. 400
Madison Crouse Pittsfield Alt. 360
Nina Snowise Pittsfield Alt. 340
Sydney Ferris Pittsfield Alt. 340
Brigette Marcil Pittsfield Alt. 300
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HONORS
Alexandria Barnard-Davigr Sabis International
Emelyn Theriault Pittsfield
Brian Lavinio Pittsfield
Machaela Cruz Sabis International
Samantha Scoco Pittsfield
Ignacio Ruiz Mesa Sabis International
HONORS
Madison Crouse Pittsfield Alt.
Brigette Marcil Pittsfield Alt.
Tyler Vosburgh Pittsfield Alt.
Charlotte Noyes Pittsfield Alt.
Madelyn Malumphy Pittsfield Alt.
Sydney Ferris Pittsfield Alt.
Nina Snowise Pittsfield Alt.

680
620
500
500
420
360

540
420
420
420
400
380
340

LITERATURE

OFFICIAL TEAMS

SCHOLASTIC
1 Rebecca Scheffler Sabis International 500
2 Isabelle Rodriguez Sabis International 480
3 Genevieve Brites Pittsfield 460
4 Haley Hollins Sabis International 400
5 Kylie Bologna Taconic 300
ALTERNATES (NOT ELIGIBLE FOR AWARDS)
SCHOLASTIC
1 Jiovanni Cruz Sabis International 0

VARSITY
1 HaleyLong Sabis International
2 Whitney Zapotitla Pittsfield
3 Isabel Murphy Sabis International
4 Allison Henderson Pittsfield
5 Amara Audette Sabis International
VARSITY
1 Michael Scoville Sabis International

380
320
300
280
160

400
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HONORS

Alexandria Barnard-Davigr Sabis International

Brian Lavinio
Samantha Scoco
Machaela Cruz
Emelyn Theriault

Madelyn Malumphy

Madison Crouse
Sydney Ferris
Tyler Vosburgh
Charlotte Noyes
Brigette Marcil
Nina Snowise

Pittsfield
Pittsfield
Sabis International
Pittsfield

HONORS

Pittsfield Alt.
Pittsfield Alt.
Pittsfield Alt.
Pittsfield Alt.
Pittsfield Alt.
Pittsfield Alt.
Pittsfield Alt.

440
360
300
280
260

420
400
400
400
380
320
300
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ART

OFFICIAL TEAMS

Genevieve Brites
Madelyn Bronson
Isabelle Rodriguez
Haley Hollins
Kylie Bologna
Rebecca Scheffler
George Bissell

ALTERNATES (NOT ELIGIBLE FOR AWARDS)

SCHOLASTIC

Pittsfield

Pittsfield

Sabis International
Sabis International
Taconic

Sabis International
Pittsfield

Taconic

Jiovanni Cruz

SCHOLASTIC

Sabis International

380
320
320
320
220
200

0
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Haley Long

Isabel Murphy
Allison Henderson
Whitney Zapotitla
Amara Audette

Michael Scoville

VARSITY

Sabis International
Sabis International
Pittsfield
Pittsfield
Sabis International

VARSITY

Sabis International

440
400
380
340
160

320



SOCIAL SCIENCE

OFFICIAL TEAMS
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HONORS SCHOLASTIC VARSITY
Alexandria Barnard-Davigr Sabis International 460 1 Madelyn Bronson Pittsfield 280 1 HaleyLong Sabis International 300
Emelyn Theriault Pittsfield 360 1 Haley Hollins Sabis International 280 2 Whitney Zapotitla Pittsfield 260
Machaela Cruz Sabis International 320 2 Isabelle Rodriguez Sabis International 260 3 Allison Henderson Pittsfield 240
Ignacio Ruiz Mesa Sabis International 300 2 Rebecca Scheffler Sabis International 260 3 Amara Audette Sabis International 240
Brian Lavinio Pittsfield 260 3 Genevieve Brites Pittsfield 240 4 |sabel Murphy Sabis International 200
4 George Bissell Pittsfield 0 5 - Taconic 0
4 Kylie Bologna Taconic 0
4 - Taconic 0
ALTERNATES (NOT ELIGIBLE FOR AWARDS)
HONORS SCHOLASTIC VARSITY
Madison Crouse Pittsfield Alt. 400 1 Jiovanni Cruz Sabis International 0 1 Michael Scoville Sabis International 280
Nina Snowise Pittsfield Alt. 360
Sydney Ferris Pittsfield Alt. 360
Charlotte Noyes Pittsfield Alt. 320
Madelyn Malumphy Pittsfield Alt. 260
Brigette Marcil Pittsfield Alt. 240
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HONORS
Emelyn Theriault Pittsfield
Brian Lavinio Pittsfield

Alexandria Barnard-Davigr Sabis International
Ignacio Ruiz Mesa Sabis International

Samantha Scoco Pittsfield
HONORS

Sierra Murray Pittsfield Alt.
Szofia Lewis Pittsfield Alt.
Jena Kaddoura Pittsfield Alt.
Ryan Muller Pittsfield Alt.
Nina Snowise Pittsfield Alt.
Madelyn Malumphy Pittsfield Alt.
Madison Crouse Pittsfield Alt.
Brigette Marcil Pittsfield Alt.
Sydney Ferris Pittsfield Alt.
Arianna Coppola Pittsfield Alt.
Vivian Berard Pittsfield Alt.
Tyler Vosburgh Pittsfield Alt.
Charlotte Noyes Pittsfield Alt.

681
641
629
579
474

402
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ESSAY

OFFICIAL TEAMS

Haley Hollins
Michael Scoville
George Bissell
Genevieve Brites
Madelyn Bronson
Kylie Bologna

ALTERNATES (NOT ELIGIBLE FOR AWARDS)

SCHOLASTIC

Sabis International

#N/A
Pittsfield
Pittsfield
Pittsfield
Taconic

Jiovanni Cruz

SCHOLASTIC

Sabis International

602
602
545
437
379
359

0
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Amara Audette
Haley Long
Allison Henderson
Isabel Murphy
Whitney Zapotitla

Michael Scoville

VARSITY

Sabis International
Sabis International
Pittsfield

Sabis International
Pittsfield

Taconic

VARSITY

Sabis International

474
462
438
414

602
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Brian Lavinio
Emelyn Theriault
Samantha Scoco
Machaela Cruz

Ignacio Ruiz Mesa

Szofia Lewis
Jena Kaddoura
Sierra Murray
Ryan Muller
Nina Snowise
Madelyn Malumphy
Madison Crouse
Brigette Marcil
Sydney Ferris
Arianna Coppola
Vivian Berard
Tyler Vosburgh
Charlotte Noyes

HONORS

Pittsfield
Pittsfield
Pittsfield

Sabis International
Alexandria Barnard-Davigr Sabis International
Sabis International

HONORS

Pittsfield Alt.
Pittsfield Alt.
Pittsfield Alt.
Pittsfield Alt.
Pittsfield Alt.
Pittsfield Alt.
Pittsfield Alt.
Pittsfield Alt.
Pittsfield Alt.
Pittsfield Alt.
Pittsfield Alt.
Pittsfield Alt.
Pittsfield Alt.

910.0
825.0
825.0
770.0
762.5
572.5

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
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Genevieve Brites

Haley Hollins

Isabelle Rodriguez
Rebecca Scheffler
Madelyn Bronson

Kylie Bologna

ALTERNATES (NOT ELIGIBLE FOR AWARDS)

SPEECH

OFFICIAL TEAMS

SCHOLASTIC

Pittsfield
Sabis International

Sabis International
Sabis International
Pittsfield

Taconic

Jiovanni Cruz

SCHOLASTIC
Sabis International

950.0
800.0
610.0
610.0
605.0
90.0

0.0

Whitney Zapotitla
Allison Henderson
Haley Long

Isabel Murphy
Amara Audette
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1 Michael Scoville

VARSITY
Pittsfield
Pittsfield
Sabis International
Sabis International
Sabis International

VARSITY
Sabis International

695.0
600.0
540.0
520.0
500.0

0.0
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INTERVIEW

OFFICIAL TEAMS

HONORS SCHOLASTIC VARSITY
Brian Lavinio Pittsfield 960.0 Genevieve Brites Pittsfield 990.0 Whitney Zapotitla Pittsfield 750.0
Samantha Scoco Pittsfield 915.0 Rebecca Scheffler Sabis International 777.5 Allison Henderson Pittsfield 700.0
Emelyn Theriault Pittsfield 865.0 Madelyn Bronson Pittsfield 745.0 Haley Long Sabis International 675.0

Sabis International 560.0
Sabis International 500.0

Sabis International 737.5
Sabis International 727.5

Isabel Murphy
Amara Audette

Ignacio Ruiz Mesa Sabis International 787.5
Alexandria Barnard-Davigr Sabis International 772.5

Isabelle Rodriguez
Haley Hollins
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ALTERNATES (NOT ELIGIBLE FOR AWARDS)
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HONORS SCHOLASTIC VARSITY
Szofia Lewis Pittsfield Alt. 0.0 1 Jiovanni Cruz Sabis International 0.0 1 Michael Scoville Sabis International 0.0
Jena Kaddoura Pittsfield Alt. 0.0
Sierra Murray Pittsfield Alt. 0.0
Ryan Muller Pittsfield Alt. 0.0
Nina Snowise Pittsfield Alt. 0.0
Madelyn Malumphy Pittsfield Alt. 0.0
Madison Crouse Pittsfield Alt. 0.0
Brigette Marcil Pittsfield Alt. 0.0
Sydney Ferris Pittsfield Alt. 0.0
Arianna Coppola Pittsfield Alt. 0.0
Vivian Berard Pittsfield Alt. 0.0
Tyler Vosburgh Pittsfield Alt. 0.0
Charlotte Noyes Pittsfield Alt. 0.0
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Brian Lavinio
Emelyn Theriault
Samantha Scoco

HONORS

Pittsfield
Pittsfield
Pittsfield

2511.0
2371.0
2214.0

Alexandria Barnard-Davigr Sabis International 2164.0

Ignacio Ruiz Mesa

Sierra Murray
Szofia Lewis
Jena Kaddoura
Ryan Muller
Nina Snowise
Madelyn Malumphy
Madison Crouse
Brigette Marcil
Sydney Ferris
Arianna Coppola
Vivian Berard
Tyler Vosburgh
Charlotte Noyes

Sabis International

HONORS

Pittsfield Alt.
Pittsfield Alt.
Pittsfield Alt.
Pittsfield Alt.
Pittsfield Alt.
Pittsfield Alt.
Pittsfield Alt.
Pittsfield Alt.
Pittsfield Alt.
Pittsfield Alt.
Pittsfield Alt.
Pittsfield Alt.
Pittsfield Alt.

1939.0

402.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
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SUBJECTIVES

OFFICIAL TEAMS

Genevieve Brites

Haley Hollins

Rebecca Scheffler
Madelyn Bronson
Isabelle Rodriguez

ALTERNATES (NOT ELIGIBLE FOR AWARDS)

SCHOLASTIC

Pittsfield
Sabis International
Sabis International
Pittsfield
Sabis International

Jiovanni Cruz

SCHOLASTIC

Sabis International

2377.0
2129.5
1982.5
1729.0
1347.5

0.0

U A W N

Haley Long

1 Michael Scoville

Allison Henderson

Isabel Murphy
Amara Audette
Whitney Zapotitla

VARSITY
Pittsfield
Sabis International
Sabis International
Sabis International
Pittsfield

VARSITY
Sabis International

1738.0
1677.0
1494.0
1474.0
1445.0

602.0
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HONORS

Alexandria Barnard-Davigr Sabis International

Brian Lavinio
Emelyn Theriault
Samantha Scoco
Ignacio Ruiz Mesa

Charlotte Noyes
Madison Crouse
Nina Snowise
Tyler Vosburgh
Sydney Ferris

Pittsfield
Pittsfield
Pittsfield
Sabis International

HONORS
Pittsfield Alt.
Pittsfield Alt.
Pittsfield Alt.
Pittsfield Alt.
Pittsfield Alt.

5575.4
5208.1
5048.1
4439.7
4279.0

2508.6
2451.4
2251.4
2242.9
2151.4

OVERALL

OFFICIAL TEAMS

SCHOLASTIC
1 Genevieve Brites Pittsfield 4719.9
2 Haley Hollins Sabis International 4460.9
3 Rebecca Scheffler Sabis International 4131.1
4 Madelyn Bronson Pittsfield 3717.6
5 Isabelle Rodriguez Sabis International 3558.9
ALTERNATES (NOT ELIGIBLE FOR AWARDS)
SCHOLASTIC
1 Jiovanni Cruz Sabis International 0.0

Haley Long
Allison Henderson
Whitney Zapotitla
Isabel Murphy
Amara Audette

U A W N

1 Michael Scoville

VARSITY
Sabis International
Pittsfield
Pittsfield
Sabis International
Sabis International

VARSITY
Sabis International

4094.1
3923.7
3593.6
3408.3
3065.4

2933.4



Rank School
1 Pittsfield
2 Sabis International
3 Pittsfield Alt.
4 Taconic

Team Score
26211.0
25948.8
4960.0

0.0

TEAMS

Team Objs
14040.0
14765.6
4960.0

0.0

Team Subs
12171.0
11386.0
402.0

0.0

Type
Large
Large
Small
Large

Award
1st Large
2nd Large
1st Small
3rd Large



